BFL ASSET FINVEST LIMITED

(Formerly known as BFL Developers Limited)

Regd. Office: 1, Taranagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302 006, Ph.: 9214018877 CIN: L45201RJ1995PLC010646, Website: www.bflfin.com, E-mail: bfldevelopers@gmail.com

<u>Details of familiarization programmes imparted to independent director during the year 2018-2019</u>

Name of the Independent Director	Number of Familiarization Programmes attended by the Independent Director		
	During the year	On a cumulative basis	
Mr. Amit Kumar Parashar	3	6	
Mr. Puneet Kumar Gupta	2	4	
Mr. Surendra Mehta*	1	2	
Mr. Kuldeep Jain**	1	1	
	Number of hours spent by Independent Directors in		
	such programmes		
Mr. Amit Kumar Parashar	5	10	
Mr. Puneet Kumar Gupta	4	8	
Mr. Surendra Mehta*	2	3	
Mr. Kuldeep Jain**	1	1	

Details of programmes attended:

SI	Date and Subject Matter of programme	Directors Attended	Time
1	15.05.2018 (Overview of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,	Mr. Amit Kumar Parashar	2 Hour
		Mr. Puneet Kumar Gupta	2 Hour
	2015)	Mr. Surendra Mehta	2 Hour
2	09.08.2018 (Information relating to the Company, business model of the Company, geographies in which Company operates, nature of the industry financial performance of the Company and the budget and control process of the Company and awareness on rights and responsibilities of Independent Directors)	Mr. Amit Kumar Parashar	1 Hour
		Mr. Kuldeep Jain	1 Hour
3	31.01.2019 (Impact of the Companies (Amendment)	Mr. Amit Kumar Parashar	2 Hour
	Second Ordinance Act, 2019)	Mr. Puneet Kumar Gupta	2 Hour

^{*} Ceased as director w.e.f August 11, 2018.

^{**} Appointed as director w.ef. August 09, 2018.